RPS
4 x 10G
Dax Layer 3 Gigabit switches are synonymous with high performance, managed, stackable
switches with multiple 10G ports and dual stack of IPv4 / Ipv6.  This Layer 3 series has
various port choices including 24 ports and 48 ports with power over ethernet (POE)
options. They further support redundant power supply options and offer high availability
at the power level.
The supreme advantages of these switches are the multiple 10G options. Supporting a

and raise alarm
Layer 3 Gigabit Ethernet Switches
Ordering Information:
DX-0524GTV-L3-AC
Layer 3  managed switch with 24 fixed 10/100/1000BaseTX ports and 4#Unpopulated
miniGBIC SFP Slots(Shared), 2open slots capable of loading upto 4#10GPorts, AC power
supply, Optional RPS support
DX-0548GTV-L3-AC
Layer 3  managed switch with 48 fixed 10/100/1000BaseTX ports and 4#Unpopulated
miniGBIC SFP Slots(Shared), 2open slots capable of loading upto 4#10GPorts, AC power
supply, Optional RPS support
DX-0524GTV-POE-L3-AC
Layer 3  managed switch with 24 fixed 10/100/1000BaseTX PoE ports and 4#Unpopulated
miniGBIC SFP Slots(Shared), 2open slots capable of loading upto 4#10GPorts, AC power
supply, Optional RPS support (RPS is mandatory for POE Power)
DX-0548GTV-POE-L3-AC
Layer 3  managed switch with 48 fixed 10/100/1000BaseTX PoE ports and 4#Unpopulated
miniGBIC SFP Slots(Shared), 2open slots capable of loading upto 4#10GPorts, AC power
supply. Optional RPS support (RPS is mandatory for POE Power)
DX-0524GV-L3-AC
Layer 3 managed switch with 24 SFP slots  and 12 #10/100/1000 Base TX Ports(Shared),
2 open slots capable of loading upto 4#10GPorts,  AC power supply, Optional RPS support
DX-0548GV-L3-AC
Layer 3 Lite managed switch with 48 SFP slots  and 4#10/100/1000 BaseT Ports(Shared),
2 open slots capable of loading upto 4#10GPorts, AC power supply. Optional RPS support
DX-0500-RPS
Redundant power supply unit for DX-0524GTV-L3-AC/ DX-0548GTV-L3-AC/ DX-
0524GTV-POE-L3-AC/ DX-0548GTV-POE-L3-AC
MODULES
DX-05XX-2-SFP 2 port Gigabit SFP slot Module
Dax DX-05XX-2-XFP 2 port Unpopulated 10G XFP Module
DX-05XX- 2-SFP+ 2 SFP+ slot Module
100FX TRANSCEIVERS ( TO BE LOADED IN THE SFP PORTS)
DX-G-SFP-100FX-MM-
1310-LC-2
100FX SFP transceiver, Multimode, 1310nm, LC connector, 2Km, Pluggable into the